픤		
	state of Joaho.	
	Department of State.	
	CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY	
	OF	
	D & G SHAKE CO., INC.	
	I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that	
	duplicate originals of an Application of <u><b>D &amp; G SHAKE CO.</b></u> INC.	
	for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State.	
	duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have	
	been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
	ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of	
	Authority to D & G SHAKE CO., INC.	
$\equiv$	to transact business in this State under the name <b>D&amp; G SHAKE CO., INC.</b>	
	and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application	
	for such Certificate.	
	Dated Naroh 12, 19 84	
	T SEA	
	Be Company Sit F. Cenarina	
	SECRETARY OF STATE	
	FRANKE HURF	
	Corporation Clerk	
<b></b>		

٠

Pur Authorit	Secretary of State of Id rsuant to Section 30-1-1 ty to transact business	10, <b>Idaho Code</b> , the in your State, and fo	or that purpose su	poration her ibmits the fo	ollowing sta	for a Certi tement:	ficate of
1. The	name of the corporation	on is <u>D&amp;GS</u>	HAKE COMPAN	SEC	ETARY TATE	OF	÷
2. The	name which it shall us	e in Idaho is <u>D</u>	& G SHAKE (	20., INC			
	be used only when req rd of Directors resoluti				le. Must be	accompan	ied by a
3. It is	incorporated under the	e laws of <u>State</u>	of Washing	,ton			•
4. The	date of its incorporation	on is <u>May 2</u>	6, 1977		and the per	iod of its	duration
is 斗	perpetual						
5 The	address of its principal	office in the state o	r country under t	he laws of y	which it is in	ncorporate	d is
						neor portation	<b>u</b>
	st Office Box	21. ∆manda Pa	rk WA 985;	) C			
Pos	st Office Box	-	-				
Pos	st Office Box 3		-				
Pos			-				
<u>Pos</u> 6. The		spondence should be	addressed, if diff	ferent from	that in item	5.	
<u>Po</u> : 6. The  7. The	address to which corre	oposed registered off	addressed, if diff	ferent from	that in item	5. d Aveni	1e,
<u>Pos</u> 6. The  7. The 	address to which corre street address of its pr	espondence should be oposed registered off 3544	addressed, if diff	ferent from 12115	that in item Hartfor and the nam	5. d Avenu me of its p	1e,
Pos 6. The 7. The Ord regis	address to which corre street address of its pr ofino, Idaho 8:	oposed registered off 3544 t that address is	ice in Idaho is	ferent from 12115 , E. Gil	that in item Hartfor and the nam	5. d Avenu me of its p	1e,
Pos 6. The — 7. The Orc regis 8. The	address to which corre street address of its pr ofino, Idaho 8: stered agent in Idaho at purpose or purposes w	oposed registered off 3544 t that address is /hich it proposes to p	addressed, if diff ice in Idaho is Johr pursue in the tran	ferent from 12115 , E. Gil saction of b	that in item Hartfor and the nam roy usiness in Io	5. d Avenu me of its p daho are:	1 <b>e ,</b> roposed
Pos 6. The — 7. The Orc regis 8. The	address to which corre street address of its pr ofino, Idaho 8: stered agent in Idaho at	oposed registered off 3544 t that address is /hich it proposes to p	addressed, if diff ice in Idaho is Johr pursue in the tran	ferent from 12115 , E. Gil saction of b	that in item Hartfor and the nam roy usiness in Io	5. d Avenu me of its p daho are:	1 <b>e ,</b> roposed
Pos 6. The 7. The Orc regis 8. The man	address to which corre street address of its pr ofino, Idaho 8: stered agent in Idaho at purpose or purposes w	espondence should be oposed registered off 3544 t that address is which it proposes to p hakes_and_rid	addressed, if diff ice in Idaho is Johr pursue in the tran ge	ferent from 12115 , E. Gil saction of b are:	that in item Hartfor and the nam roy usiness in Io	5. d Avenu me of its p daho are:	1 <b>e ,</b> roposed
Pos 6. The — 7. The Orco regis 8. The man  9. The	address to which correst street address of its pr ofino, Idaho 8: stered agent in Idaho at purpose or purposes w nufacture of sh names and respective a	espondence should be oposed registered off 3544 t that address is which it proposes to p hakes_and_rid addresses of its direct Office	addressed, if diff ice in Idaho is Johr pursue in the tran ge tors and officers a	ferent from 12115 , E. Gil saction of b are:	that in item Hartfor and the nam roy usiness in la Address	5. d Aveni me of its p daho are:	10 , roposed
Pos 6. The 7. The Orc regis 8. The man 9. The Jol	address to which correst street address of its pr ofino, Idaho 8: stered agent in Idaho at purpose or purposes w nufacture of sh names and respective a Name	espondence should be oposed registered off 3544 t that address is /hich it proposes to p hakes_and_rid addresses of its direct Office President	addressed, if diff ice in Idaho is Johr pursue in the tran ge tors and officers a	ferent from 12115 , E. Gil saction of b are: 21, Am	that in item Hartfor and the nam roy usiness in la Address anda Pa	5. d Aveni me of its p daho are: rk, WA	<u>1e</u> , roposed 
Pos 6. The 7. The Orc regis 8. The man 9. The Jol She	address to which corre street address of its pr ofino, Idaho 8: stered agent in Idaho at purpose or purposes w nufacture of sh names and respective a Name hn E. Gilroy	espondence should be oposed registered off 3544 t that address is which it proposes to p hakes_and_rid addresses of its direct Office President Vice-President	addressed, if diff ice in Idaho is Johr oursue in the tran ge tors and officers a P.OBox	ferent from 12115 , 12115 , E. Gil saction of b are: 21, Am 30x 21,	that in item Hartfor and the nar roy usiness in la Address anda Pa Amanda	5. d Avenu me of its p daho are: rk, WA Park, W	1e, roposed 

.

X

	Number of Shares	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are without Par Value
	500	Common	\$100.00
11.	The aggregate number value is: Number of Shares	of its issued shares, item Class	ized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are without Par Value
	500	Common	\$100.00
	Idaho. This Application is acc	companied by a copy of oper officer of the state	he provisions of the Constitution and the laws of the State o its articles of incorporation and amendments thereto, duly or country under the laws of which it is incorporated.
		By and	Its President/Vice Desident (please specify) Marching Peccetary Its Secretary/Assistant Secretary (please specify)
	1		, , , ,
	ATE OF the A	les les	, , ,
со	ATE OF	Salow	, a notary public, do hereby certify that or , 19 £44, personally appeared before m
CO this J <u>o</u> f	ATE OF Chap Ha UNTY OF Chap Ha I, Kenweth R. A Lat day of A A E and Dehma	Salow Salow Larch Gikroy	

. . . .

D-267943	DOMESTIC MAR 12 PH 3 40
	SECHETARY OF
STATE OF WASHINGTON 1	DEPARTMENT OF STATE
	· · ·
	( Weehington and custodian of its seal
, BRUCE K. CHAPMAN, Secretary of State of the S	rate of washington and costolian of his ober,
nereby certify that	
• •	
ARTICLES OF INC	CORPORATION
D & G SHAKE CO	MPANY, INC.
of	Aberdeen, Washington,
- demostic corporation of	
a domestic corporation of	(room, g.c.,
	(Volume, grave,
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
was filed for record in this office on this date, c	
was filed for record in this office on this date, o on file in this office.	
was filed for record in this office on this date, on file in this office. Filed at request of Charette & Brown, Attys. At Law	
was filed for record in this office on this date, of on file in this office. Filed at request of Charette & Brown, Attys. At Law Professional Bldg. 100 W. 1st St., P 0 Box 63	
was filed for record in this office on this date, a on file in this office. Filed at request of Charette & Brown, Attys. At Law Professional Bldg. 100 W. 1st St., P 0 Box 63 Aberdeen, WA 98520	and 1 further certify that such Articles remain
was filed for record in this office on this date, a on file in this office. Filed at request of Charette & Brown, Attys. At Law Professional Bldg. 100 W. 1st St., P O Box 63 Aberdeen, WA 98520 Attn: Thomas A. Brown	and 1 further certify that such Articles remain
was filed for record in this office on this date, a on file in this office. Filed at request of Charette & Brown, Attys. At Law Professional Bldg. 100 W. 1st St., P 0 Box 63 Aberdeen, WA 98520 Attn: Thomas A. Brown Filing and recording fee \$	and 1 further certify that such Articles remain In witness whereof I have signed and have affixed the seal of the State of Washington to this certificate at Olympia, the State Capitol
<ul> <li>was filed for record in this office on this date, of on file in this office.</li> <li>Filed at request of Charette &amp; Brown, Attys. At Law Professional Bldg.</li> <li>100 W. 1st St., P O Box 63</li> <li>Aberdeen, WA 98520</li> <li>Attn: Thomas A. Brown</li> <li>Filing and recording fee \$</li> <li>License to June 30, 19 \$</li> </ul>	and 1 further certify that such Articles remain In witness whereof I have signed and have affixed the seal of the State of Washington to
<ul> <li>was filed for record in this office on this date, a on file in this office.</li> <li>Filed at request of Charette &amp; Brown, Attys. At Law Professional Bldg.</li> <li>100 W. 1st St., P 0 Box 63</li> <li>Aberdeen, WA 98520</li> <li>Attn: Thomas A. Brown</li> <li>Filing and recording fee \$</li> <li>License to June 30, 19 \$</li> <li>Excess pages @ 25¢ \$</li> </ul>	and 1 further certify that such Articles remain In witness whereof I have signed and have affixed the seal of the State of Washington to this certificate at Olympia, the State Capitol
on file in this office. Filed at request of Charette & Brown, Attys. At Law Professional Bldg. 100 W. 1st St., P O Box 63 Aberdeen, WA 98520 Attn: Thomas A. Brown Filing and recording fee \$ License to June 30, 19 \$	and 1 further certify that such Articles remain In witness whereof I have signed and have affixed the seal of the State of Washington to this certificate at Olympia, the State Capitol

. . ....

• • •

2° - 2 - 4 - 7

# 208637 MAY 3177

# FILED

MAY 2 6 1977

SEGRETARY OF STALE STATE OF WASHINGTON

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

# D & G SHAKE COMPANY, INC.

The undersigned, being of legal age, as incorporators of a corporation under the Washington Business Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be "D & G SHAKE COMPANY, INC."

### ARTICLE II

The period of its duration is perpetual.

### ARTICLE III

The general nature of this corporation and the objects and purposes for which it is formed are declared to be as follows:

1. To manufacture, sell and distribute shakes, shingles and related wood products, and to do such other things as are incidental, or necessary, to the carrying on of such business;

2. To enter into partnerships, limited partnerships and to engage in other business associations relating to any of the foregoing purposes;

3. This corporation shall have all of the further powers authorized by statute or statutes of the State of Washington.

#### ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall be authorized to issue shall be five hundred (500) shares of common stock having a par value of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) each, for a total capitalization of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00.)

الالجامع الالالار الا

### ARTICLE V

This corporation shall not commence business until consideration of the value of at least Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) has been received for the issuance of shares.

# ARTICLE VI

The name of the registered office of the corporation is c/o Charette and Brown, 100 West First Street, Aberdeen, Washington 98520, and the name of the registered agent at such address is Thomas A. Brown.

## ARTICLE VII

The authority to make Bylaws for the corporation is expressly vested in the Board of Directors of this corporation subject to the power of the shareholders to change or repeal such Bylaws.

## ARTICLE VIII

The number of directors of this corporation shall be fixed by the Bylaws and may be increased or decreased from time to time in the manner specified therein. The initial Board of Directors shall consist of four directors and the names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders and until their successors are elected and qualify unless they resign or are removed are:

	P. O. Box 21, Amanda Park, Washington
	P. O. Box 21, Amanda Park, Washington
Delma Gilroy,	P. U. BOX 21, Amanua Tark, Hashington
Dentil Cilmon	P O Box 734, Amanda Park, Washington
David Gilroy	P. O. Box 611, Amanda Park, Washington
Dale Cowden	P. U. BOX OII, Amanda Faire, adding,

### ARTICLE IX

The name and address of each incorporator is:

John E. Gilroy, P. O. Box 21, Amanda Park, Washington David Gilroy, P. O. Box 734, Amanda Park, Washington

مسارية المرمقية المقاب لمرام والمراجع بالمراجع وممارين الر

# ARTICLE X

This corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter provided by law, and all rights conferred upon shareholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

Dated this <u>25</u> day of MA	Y, 1977.
Jo	bhn E. Gilroy
_ Dar	wid Gilroy
	INCORPORATORS

and we have a state of the second second